Liability Partnership duly registered under the provisions Limited
Liability Partnership Act 2012, having LLPIN No. AAG-9873,
having its registered office at A-4, Bldg No 8, Basant Park CHS
Ltd, RC Marg Mahul Road, Opp Police Station, Chembur (E)
Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400071 IN (“Borrower”), a sum of
INR 6,95,23,602/- (Indian Rupees Six Crore Ninety-Five
Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Two only),
(“said loan”) receipt and debt whereof the borrower and
you, addressee nos. 1 and 2, have confirmed and
acknowledged under Loan cum Guarantee Agreement dated
02nd April 2018 (said “Agreement”)

”
…….

7. When the Financial Creditor has invoked the corporate guarantee of the corporate